[18 December, 2002] RAJYA SABHA

SHRI ILD. SWAMI: Mr. Chairman, Sir, the total percentage of minorities in the country against the total population is about 17 per cent. In the ITBP, CRPF, CISF, BSF and Assam Rifles, which are the Central Paramilitary
Forces, the representation of minorities is 7.79 per cent, 12.09 per cent, 10.82 per cent, 12.58 per cent and 13.37 per cent respectively, and the total percentage of representation is 11.39.

SHRI SHANKAR ROY CHOWDHURY: Mr. Chairman, Sir, while these figures are being maintained, as regards the recruitment of minorities to the Central Paramilitary Forces, is it also being ensured, at the time of recruitment, that they meet the minimum qualifications?

SHRI I.D. SWAMI: Sir, what the hon. Member has said is correct. The minimum educational qualifications and the age limit are also being observed.
No relaxation is given.

SHRI AIMADUDDIN AHMED KHAN (DURRU): Sir, this is regarding the Rapid Action Force. We are given to understand, I stand corrected if I am not right, that when it was constituted, it was decided that one-third of the personnel of the Rapid Action Force would be from the minorities. Is it correct? If It is so, what is the percentage of minorities in the Rapid Action Force?

SHRI I.D. SWAMI: Sir, there was no such stipulation anywhere that one-third of the personnel of the Rapid Action Force would from the minorities.
There was no such thing. There is no such separate thing.

SHRI AIMADUDDIN AHMED KHAN (DURRU): What is the percentage of minorities now?

SHRI I.D. SWAMI: Sir, it is a part of the CRPF. The Rapid Action
Force is part of the CRPF.

"413. [The questioner (Shri Rama Muni Reddy Siriglreddy) was absent for answer vide pages 47-48,]

Use of obsolete equipment by NSG

*414. SHRI RUMANDLA RAAMACHANDRAYYA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Security Guards are using obsolete equipment of 1960 acquired at the time of their raising.
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(b) the reasons for not providing tliem latest weapons and equipments;
and

(c) the details of steps being taken to equip NSG with sophisticated weapons and equipments?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRILD.SWAMI):(a)No.Sir.

(b) NSG has been provided with modern weapons and equipment appropriate for their tasks from time to time.

(c) A five year Modernisation Plan for National Security Guard with a projected outlay of Rs, 82.49 crores has been approved by the Government in February, 2002 for implementation in a phased manner.

it AT AT : FHTART ARIGY, AR U & W W & Io< | JA1
ARIGy 7 MY T faRT & IR # S Siarg e {3 € | puar 9 39
IR ¥ gadTg |

st $5aR T @Rl ;. FEISY, B9 I8 HET T, that NSG has been provided with modern and sophisticated arms. 31d 4T | e 3R AIfhecihes
Wﬁt‘mﬁ?,obsoletearmsﬁ%IWWW%?ﬁW&W,
USIUHSH, S99, T.&.-47, SRR, digweh, fiRed, tadl 99RE, $9 a8 &
3T 31TST ¥} YAST & U § 3R g9fely I8 & f o & forg wrsa sar
I 91T 7, &1, 3R S7eT fU S, SareT iR sraire fhy 9 | 98 divdee
TR ® f S — S gAgweh @ Reanrde skl 7, S9a! Rearxdic &
T TRRTE ST s fpy o & |

3 SATSH IHAFA : HEIGY, A & AT 3T Wk H MR AR Qi
H MY 1 3 FRRRI §RT &H IR &4l 81 ¥81 & | UG S¥dd gY Al TS
GRETT TS DI ST & forg IS 9T T Wl € 2 SAP! Byl — dat Holl off
RE1 2, 3T &1 ¥ (IR PR P [T T @I PRI © 2

it IR ST @Rl : FEIG Y, 39 FATA 1 §HPI Bl dle]d o ¢ |

it Auafy : e 2 |

St 3R AT | : ST 6 T T TiaR MRS ® *iR 2 % forw
FARY SIUUH, HIRIRAITE & 31T UhsH! 8 | S UhsH! A afegar o &F

St ® | afes I8 791 T © R 9RT @ %S iR 9Rd @Y Rifaferdt w
g 3 et W STl € |

38


[18 December, 2002] RAJYA SABHA

SHRI M.V. RAJASEKHARAN: Mr. Chairman. Sir, with the increase in terrorist activities, terrorism has become the order of the day.Therefore, the role of NSG becomes very important. They need not only the latest equipment but also the latest modes of transportation, because they are being called at short notice. I would like to know whether the Government is thinking to increase the allocation. The allocation that they have now made for this particular thing is Rs. 82.59 crores. Would this amount be sufficient, considering the dimension of the country? If it is not sufficient, what is the plan of action that the Government is thinking?

SHRI I.D. SWAMI: Sir, about this five year modernisation plan, as the answer itself shows, for the National Security Guards, a projected outlay of Rs. 82.49 crores has already been approved by the Government of India and we think that it is suffice for modernisation and upgradation of equipments including for their defence.
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